

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29727-29731/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2002 in CR No. 185/1998,CR No.253/1998,CR No.254/1998; dated 21/04/2011 in WP No.2288/2008; dated 26/05/2011 in WP No.3236/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI,ASSAM)

SIMA DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tariq Adeeb, Adv.

for Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S Corporate Law Group,Adv.

Ms. Charul Sarin, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

Ms. Meenakshi Arora ,Adv

Mr. Vasav Anantharaman, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, these matters are adjourned for two weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Harjinder Kaur)
Court Master

