

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29727-29731/2011

SIMA DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to place addl. documents on record,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Navnit Kumar, Adv.
M/S Corporate Law Group,Adv.
Mr A.K.Kaul, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On behalf of respondent No.1 notice has been accepted by the ld. Advocate, Mr Mohit D Ram who has undertaken to file his vakalatnama in a weeks time.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 4 has already come on record.

Respondent Nos. 5 and 6 have been deleted vide order of the Hon'ble court on 21.1.2011.

No further steps required. Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules on compliance of the undertaking of filing vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.1 as mentioned above.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj