

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29727-29731/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-04-2011 in WP No. 2288/2008, 26-05-2011 in WP No. 3236/2009 11-01-2002 in CR No. 185/1998 11-01-2002 in CR No. 253/1998 11-01-2002 in CR No. 254/1998 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

SIMA DAS . & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 05-01-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kawalpreet Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Sai Shashank, Adv.
Mr. Arnav Singh Deo, Adv.
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Sidhant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR
Ms. Manyaa Chandok, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the petitions on 30 January 2023.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR